
)ϕ
/d

(c
os

σ
 dσ

1/

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8
Data (stat. unc.)

Syst. uncertainty

MC@NLO parton level

)tm = µ(SM, 
Si G.-Z. & Bernreuther W.

)tm = µ(uncorrelated, 
Si G.-Z. & Bernreuther W.

ϕcos
-1 -0.5 0 0.5 1D

at
a/

S
im

ul
at

io
n 

0.95

1

1.05

 (8 TeV)-119.5 fbCMS Preliminary


	Contents
	Page 1


